

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING (MOU) BETWEEN

R K Vigyan Mahavidyalaya, Jaipur, India (hereafter referred to as "RKVM"), represented by its Principal, Dr. Rekha Gupta and Sanskriti College, Jaipur, India (hereafter referred to as "SC"), represented by its Principal, Dr. Manisha Sharma.

This Memorandum of Understanding (hereafter referred to as "MOU") is made and entered into on this day of 1st March, 2023 between R K Vigyan Mahavidyalaya Jaipur (hereafter referred to as "RKVM") and Sanskriti College, Jaipur (hereafter referred to as "SC").

BACKGROUND:

RKVM and SC recognize the mutual benefit that can be derived from the sharing of physical facilities, including ground, auditorium, sports facilities, and gym at SC. The Parties have therefore agreed to enter into this MOU to govern the terms of use of these facilities.

TERMS:

- 1. Use of Facilities: GAS agrees to provide RKVM with access to its physical facilities, including ground, auditorium, sports facilities, and gym, subject to availability and GAS Scheduling.
- 2. Scheduling: RKVM and GAS shall work together to develop a mutually agreeable schedule for the use of the facilities. In the event of a scheduling conflict, GAS shall have the [mal say in determining the Schedule.
- 3. Liability: RKVM and GAS will decide any kind of liability occurred out of usage of facilities with mutual consent.
- 4. Termination: This *MOV* may be terminated by either Party upon thirty (60) days' written notice to the other Party.
- 5. Entire Agreement: This MOU constitutes the entire agreement between the Parties and supersedes all prior negotiations, understandings, and agreements between the Parties, whether oral or written.
- 6. Governing Law: This MOV shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Rajasthan, India.

EFFECTIVE DATE AND SIGNATURE

This MOU shall be effective upon the signature of R K Vigyan Mahavidyalaya and Sanskriti College authorized officials. It shall be in force from 01/3/2023 to 01/03/2025.

R K Vigyan Mahavidyalaya and Sanskriti College indicate agreement with this MOU by their signatures.

Dr. Manisha Sharma

Principal

Principal R K VIGYAN MAHDA Reine Sofa LAYA: R.K. Vigyan (P.G.) Mahavidyalaya NAME: Dr. Rekha Giangran Jaipur

TITLE: Principal

Principal Dr. Rekha Gupta R.K. Vigyan (P.G.) Mahavidyalaya Kalwar, Jaipur PERMANENT RECOGNITION NO.: F4(23)LEKHA/AKASHI/ANU/2007-08/1881

MO: 9314501146



Ale

Principal Dr. Rekha Gupta R.K. Vigyan (P.G.) Mahavidyalaya Kalwar, Jaipur